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Coaches:

e Jim Ryan, Head Coach

o Mike SR Meola, Asst Coach

o Mike JR Meola, Asst Coach

o Matt Gates, Asst Coach

e Dan Cosselman, Asst Coach
¢ JJ Razmovski, Asst Coach

e Vito Toia, Asst Coach

e Zach Marchant, Asst Coach

Players (57)

NUMBER NAME POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT GRADE
Elijah Adkins WR/DB 5'8 130 Graduated
Drew Alvarez OL/DL 5'11 270 Graduated
Gabrielle Anagnostopoulos K/K 5'5 130 Graduated
Brian Besanson Jr. RB/LB 5'4 125 Graduated
Dominic Biddlecome WR/DB 510 165 Graduated
Hasan Bridges-Beyah WR/DB 5'8 165 Graduated
Drew Bristow WR/DB 510 160 Graduated
Shy'rel Broadwater WR/DB 5'9 160 Graduated
Da-Ron Brown RB/LB 511 230 Graduated
Garrett Burroughs OL/DL 6'2 290 Graduated
Jaden Cockrell OL/DL 6'4 305 Graduated
Jack Collins FB/LB 6'0 210 Graduated
Kyere Cox OL/DL 511 310 Graduated
Andrew Culver OL/DL 6'3 265 Graduated
Aidan Deitz K/K 510 170 Graduated
Patrick Gazzillo K/K 6'0 175 Graduated
Nathan Geloff WR/DB 510 160 Graduated
Dennis Green llI RB/LB 5'9 160 Graduated
Conner Hayes QB/DB 511 180 Graduated
Jerrod Hills WR/DB 6'4 175 Graduated
Matthew Hogan OL/DL 6'2 240 Graduated
Matthew Holler WR/DB 5'8 140 Graduated
Ralph Howe IV OL/DL 6'1 340 Graduated
Domenic Isabell QB/DB 5'8 145 Graduated
Quamir Jenkins RB/DB 5'9 180 Graduated
Toryan Jones Jr. FB/LB 59 230 Graduated
Lukas Karwowski OL/DL 59 190 Graduated
Elijah Knight OL/DL 6'2 240 Graduated
Kyle Kuhn OL/DL 6'2 235 Graduated
Joshua Lawrence FB/LB 5'11 190 Graduated
Constantine Levos OL/DL 510 205 Graduated
Carson Margetin OL/DL 57 260 Graduated
Kevin Mathewson OL/DL 6'1 225 Graduated

Kenneth May WR/DB 510 190 Graduated



NUMBER

NAME

Jack McDonald
JaiQuawn McGriff
Clay McNitt

Brady Mills
Alexander Nobles
Dante Ortiz

Andrew Osier
Robert Ottaviano
Adron Pafford
Richard Paparo
Logan Pedersen
Joseph Penizotto Jr.
Christopher Reeves
Mark Sanfilippo
Jordan Seltzer
Davaughn Spears
Alexander Sydney
Zachary Talarico
Maxwell Tolbert
Matthew Wentling-Raymie
Maxwell J. White
Jeremiah Willis
Julian Zavaglia

POSITION

FB/LB
RB/DB
OL/DL
OL/DL
RB/LB
OL/DL
K/IK
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
FB/LB
FB/LB
OL/DL
WR/DB
OL/DL

HEIGHT

510
5'11
5'9
6'2
5'9
510
510
5'8
5'9
6'0
6'0
6'0
5'9
510
6'0
511
6'0
5'6
6'1
6'1
6'3
510
5'9

WEIGHT

210
175
270
300
160
245
190
270
160
160
220
160
150
165
160
195
155
140
205
195
260
160
205

GRADE

Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
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