



Cicero-North Syracuse Boys Varsity Football 2018 - 2019

Coaches:

- Jim Ryan, Head Coach
- Mike SR Meola, Asst Coach
- Mike JR Meola, Asst Coach
- Matt Gates, Asst Coach
- Dan Cosselman, Asst Coach
- JJ Razmovski, Asst Coach
- Vito Toia, Asst Coach
- Zach Marchant, Asst Coach

Players (57)

NUMBER	NAME	POSITION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE
	Elijah Adkins	WR/DB	5'8	130	Graduated
	Drew Alvarez	OL/DL	5'11	270	Graduated
	Gabrielle Anagnostopoulos	K/K	5'5	130	Graduated
	Brian Besanson Jr.	RB/LB	5'4	125	Graduated
	Dominic Biddlecome	WR/DB	5'10	165	Graduated
	Hasan Bridges-Beyah	WR/DB	5'8	165	Graduated
	Drew Bristow	WR/DB	5'10	160	Graduated
	Shy'rel Broadwater	WR/DB	5'9	160	Graduated
	Da-Ron Brown	RB/LB	5'11	230	Graduated
	Garrett Burroughs	OL/DL	6'2	290	Graduated
	Jaden Cockrell	OL/DL	6'4	305	Graduated
	Jack Collins	FB/LB	6'0	210	Graduated
	Kyere Cox	OL/DL	5'11	310	Graduated
	Andrew Culver	OL/DL	6'3	265	Graduated
	Aidan Deitz	K/K	5'10	170	Graduated
	Patrick Gazzillo	K/K	6'0	175	Graduated
	Nathan Geloff	WR/DB	5'10	160	Graduated
	Dennis Green III	RB/LB	5'9	160	Graduated
	Conner Hayes	QB/DB	5'11	180	Graduated
	Jerrod Hills	WR/DB	6'4	175	Graduated
	Matthew Hogan	OL/DL	6'2	240	Graduated
	Matthew Holler	WR/DB	5'8	140	Graduated
	Ralph Howe IV	OL/DL	6'1	340	Graduated
	Domenic Isabell	QB/DB	5'8	145	Graduated
	Quamir Jenkins	RB/DB	5'9	180	Graduated
	Toryan Jones Jr.	FB/LB	5'9	230	Graduated
	Lukas Karwowski	OL/DL	5'9	190	Graduated
	Elijah Knight	OL/DL	6'2	240	Graduated
	Kyle Kuhn	OL/DL	6'2	235	Graduated
	Joshua Lawrence	FB/LB	5'11	190	Graduated
	Constantine Levos	OL/DL	5'10	205	Graduated
	Carson Margetin	OL/DL	5'7	260	Graduated
	Kevin Mathewson	OL/DL	6'1	225	Graduated
	Kenneth May	WR/DB	5'10	190	Graduated

Athletics Director: Tim Bednarski
Assistant: Cyndi Wodzenski

6002 Rt 31
Cicero, NY, 13039
(315) 218-4115
<http://www.cnsathletics.com>

NUMBER	NAME	POSITION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE
	Jack McDonald	FB/LB	5'10	210	Graduated
	JaiQuawn McGriff	RB/DB	5'11	175	Graduated
	Clay McNitt	OL/DL	5'9	270	Graduated
	Brady Mills	OL/DL	6'2	300	Graduated
	Alexander Nobles	RB/LB	5'9	160	Graduated
	Dante Ortiz	OL/DL	5'10	245	Graduated
	Andrew Osier	K/K	5'10	190	Graduated
	Robert Ottaviano	OL/DL	5'8	270	Graduated
	Adron Pafford	WR/DB	5'9	160	Graduated
	Richard Paparo	WR/DB	6'0	160	Graduated
	Logan Pedersen	OL/DL	6'0	220	Graduated
	Joseph Penizotto Jr.	WR/DB	6'0	160	Graduated
	Christopher Reeves	WR/DB	5'9	150	Graduated
	Mark Sanfilippo	RB/LB	5'10	165	Graduated
	Jordan Seltzer	WR/DB	6'0	160	Graduated
	Davaughn Spears	OL/DL	5'11	195	Graduated
	Alexander Sydney	WR/DB	6'0	155	Graduated
	Zachary Talarico	WR/DB	5'6	140	Graduated
	Maxwell Tolbert	FB/LB	6'1	205	Graduated
	Matthew Wentling-Raymie	FB/LB	6'1	195	Graduated
	Maxwell J. White	OL/DL	6'3	260	Graduated
	Jeremiah Willis	WR/DB	5'10	160	Graduated
	Julian Zavaglia	OL/DL	5'9	205	Graduated